

September 8, 2022

Statement on the death of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II

The Court of Appeal for British Columbia, the Supreme Court of British Columbia, and the Provincial Court of British Columbia recognize the death of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II. Her Majesty's 70-year reign was distinguished by her dignified service to the Commonwealth, and in particular, to Canada. The Queen's unceasing sense of duty inspired generations of Canadians, and her wisdom and leadership will be deeply missed. The Courts extend their condolences to the Royal Family.